

Wednesday, February 08, 2017

HB0001H2002/ADOPTED

[BUDGET AFFECTED]

Budget(s): Section 004. STATE TREASURER

(Manager Payments)

* * * * * * * * * *

Page 11-line 1 After "3." insert "(a)".

Page 11-line 4 After "employees," insert "rent, one-time

and on-going information technology costs,

equipment and all other".

Page 11-line 12 After "contracts." delete balance of the

line and insert "The state treasurer shall also include an explanation and accounting of all expenditures relating to actions taken pursuant to this footnote and a description of the work performed by the new internal investment staff. The report shall outline what the standards, objectives and investment policies are for any and all funds redirected for internal management, and a performance report for all such funds, including benchmark comparisons, overall return on the funds, as well as comparative performance from the externally managed

funds for an identical timeframe.".

Before "positions" insert "(b) The state treasurer's office shall include a new division in its 2019-2020 biennial budget request to account for the new internal investment management team. To the extent

investment management team. To the extent expenditures are recurring, authorizations

for".

Page 11-line 14 After "request" insert "pursuant to W.S. 9-

2-1002(a)(ix)".

To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and

renumber as necessary. NICHOLAS

Page 11-line 13



Wednesday, February 08, 2017

HB0001H2003/ADOPTED

[MULTIPLE BUDGETS AFFECTED]

Section Under Consideration:

Section 006. ADMINISTRATION AND INFORMATION

(General Services)

Other Budget(s) Affected:

Section 015. ATTORNEY GENERAL

(Criminal Investigations)

* * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Page 13-line 15 Strike "one hundred twenty thousand".

Strike "(120,000)" insert "one hundred fifty Page 13-line 16

thousand (150,000)".

Page 22-line 23 Strike "one hundred twenty thousand

(120,000)" insert "one hundred fifty

thousand (150,000)".

To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and renumber as necessary. STEINMETZ

HB0001H2013/ADOPTED

[BUDGET AFFECTED]

Budget(s): Section 048. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

(Health Care Financing)

* * * * * * * * *

Page 40-line 7 Under FEDERAL FUNDS increase amount

"1,000,000"; under OTHER FUNDS increase

amount by "1,000,000 TT".

After "than" delete the balance of the line. Page 46-line 3



Wednesday, February 08, 2017

Page 46-line 4

Delete entirely and insert "one hundred million seven hundred seventy-one thousand ninety-four dollars (\$100,771,094.00) and of this other funds appropriation not less than one million dollars (\$1,000,000.00) TT is".

To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and renumber as necessary. HALLINAN, HALVERSON

HB0001H2021/ADOPTED

[BUDGET AFFECTED]

Budget(s): Section 067. UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING

(State Aid)

* * * * * * * * * *

Page 60-line 5 Delete "<u>,12.</u>".

Page 66-lines 6 through 11 Delete entirely.

To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and renumber as necessary. BROWN, CLEM, CONNOLLY, LINDHOLM

HB0001H2023/ADOPTED

[BUDGET AFFECTED]

Budget(s): Section 320.

[POSITION FREEZE AND STATEWIDE BUDGET REDUCTION]

* * * * * * * * * *

Page 107-line 9 After "state's" delete balance of the line.

Page 107-line 10 Delete the line through "payroll" insert "January 2017 payroll and associated position table".

To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and renumber as necessary. BURKHART



Wednesday, February 08, 2017

HB0001H2026/ADOPTED

[BUDGET AFFECTED]

Budget(s): Section 037. STATE ENGINEER

(Board of Control Division)

* * * * * * * * * *

Delete the Hunt, et al. second reading amendment (HB0001H2010/A) entirely and further amend as follows:

Page 30-line 11 Under OTHER FUNDS decrease amount by "3,107,197 S1".

To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and renumber as necessary. KIRKBRIDE

HB0001H2031/ADOPTED

[BUDGET AFFECTED]

Budget(s): Section 051. LIVESTOCK BOARD

(Animal Health)

* * * * * * * * * *

Page	50-line	7	Under	GENERAL	FUND	increase	amount	bу
			" 88,997	".				

Page 50-line 25 Delete "September 30" insert "December 31".

Page 51-line 1 Delete "October 1, 2017" insert "January 1, 2018".

Page 51-line 2 Delete "law".

Page 51-line 3 Delete "<a href="enforcement" insert "senior livestock"." Insert "senior livestock"." Delete "enforcement" insert "senior livestock".

To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and renumber as necessary. LINDHOLM